507614419 11/23/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7661312

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
CMC MATERIALS, LLC.				11/22/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	FLOW	CHEM	ILLC		
Street Address:	20333	BLINK	(A ROAD		
City:	WALLI	ER			
State/Country:	TEXAS	6			
Postal Code:	77484				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Typ	е		Number		
Application Number:		11406	5110		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		• /	661-4552		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:	ii promae		536500		
Email:		ptoma	ail1@bakerbotts.com		
Correspondent Name	e:	BAKE	R BOTTS LLP		
Address Line 1:		2001	ROSS AVE		
Address Line 2:		SUITE	E 900		
Address Line 4:		DALL	AS, TEXAS 75201		
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		092158.0102		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JENNIFER FUENTES		
SIGNATURE:			/Jennifer Fuentes/		
SIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:		11/23/2022		
			11/23/2022		
			11/23/2022		
DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 2	chem Ass	gnmer	nt US Assignment (Signed by Clien	t)_Active_101380716 1#pag	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CMC MATERIALS, INC. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 870 North Commons Drive, Aurora, Illinois 60504 is the owner of the patent properties identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patent Properties</u>"); and

WHEREAS, FLOWCHEM LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 20333 Blinka Road, Waller, Texas 77484, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, and in and to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, as well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Properties, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Properties may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said Patent Properties throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Properties in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Properties in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Properties in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the date and in the capacities shown below.

CMC MATERIALS, INC.

By: <u>/Erika R. Singleton/</u> Name: Erika R. Singleton Title: Global Chief IP Counsel Date: November 22, 2022

FLOWCHEM LLC

By: /Erika R. Singleton/ Name: Erika R. Singleton Title: Global Chief IP Counsel Date: November 22, 2022

Page 1 of 2

EXHIBIT A

USA 1 USA 6 USA 6 USA 6 USA 1 DELGIUM 1 CHINA 2 CHINA 2 EPC - (Europe) 1 EPC - (Europe) 1 FRANCE 1	14/577,453 13/791,093 14/466,367 12/996,055 13/817,564 10/170,785 11/406,110 11/507,271 12/589,749 12/589,749 12/589,818 63/346,135 63/409,094 13177333.5 13177333.5 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3 13177333.5	12/19/2014 03/08/2013 08/22/2014 06/09/2009 08/23/2011 06/12/2002 04/18/2006 08/21/2006 10/28/2009 10/28/2009 07/18/2022 05/26/2022 09/22/2022 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014
USA 1 USA 6 USA 6 USA 6 USA 1 DELGIUM 1 CANADA 2 CHINA 2 EPC - (Europe) 1 EPC - (Europe) 1 FRANCE 1	13/791,093 14/466,367 12/996,055 13/817,564 10/170,785 11/406,110 11/507,271 12/589,749 12/589,818 63/346,135 63/409,094 13177333.5 13177333.5 2035075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	03/08/2013 08/22/2014 06/09/2009 08/23/2011 06/12/2002 04/18/2006 08/21/2006 10/28/2009 10/28/2009 07/18/2022 09/22/2022 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014
USA 1 USA 6 USA 7 CHINA 2 CHINA 2 EPC - (Europe) 1 FRANCE 1	14/466,367 12/996,055 13/817,564 10/170,785 11/406,110 11/507,271 12/589,749 12/589,749 12/589,818 63/346,135 63/409,094 13177333.5 13177333.5 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	08/22/2014 06/09/2009 08/23/2011 06/12/2002 04/18/2006 08/21/2006 10/28/2009 10/28/2009 07/18/2022 05/26/2022 09/22/2022 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014
USA 1 USA 6 AUSTRIA 1 BELGIUM 1 CANADA 2 CHINA 2 CHINA 2 EPC - (Europe) 1 EPC - (Europe) 1 FRANCE 1	12/996,055 13/817,564 10/170,785 11/406,110 11/507,271 12/589,749 12/589,818 63/389,991 63/346,135 63/409,094 13177333.5 13177333.5 2935075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	06/09/2009 08/23/2011 06/12/2002 04/18/2006 08/21/2006 10/28/2009 10/28/2009 07/18/2022 05/26/2022 09/22/2022 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014
USA 1 USA 6 AUSTRIA 1 BELGIUM 1 CANADA 2 CHINA 2 CHINA 2 EPC - (Europe) 1 FRANCE 1	13/817,564 10/170,785 11/406,110 11/507,271 12/589,749 12/589,818 63/389,991 63/346,135 63/409,094 13177333.5 2935075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	08/23/2011 06/12/2002 04/18/2006 08/21/2006 10/28/2009 10/29/2009 07/18/2022 05/26/2022 09/22/2022 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014
USA 1 USA 6 AUSTRIA 1 BELGIUM 1 CANADA 2 CHINA 2 CHINA 2 EPC - (Europe) 1 EPC - (Europe) 1 FRANCE 1	10/170,785 11/406,110 11/507,271 12/589,749 12/589,818 63/389,991 63/346,135 63/409,094 13177333.5 2935075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	06/12/2002 04/18/2006 08/21/2006 10/28/2009 10/29/2009 07/18/2022 05/26/2022 09/22/2022 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014
USA 1 USA 1 USA 1 USA 1 USA 1 USA 1 USA 6 AUSTRIA 1 BELGIUM 1 CANADA 2 CHINA 2 EPC - (Europe) 1 EPC - (Europe) 1 FRANCE 1	11/406,110 11/507,271 12/589,749 12/589,749 12/589,818 63/389,991 63/346,135 63/409,094 13177333.5 13177333.5 2935075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	04/18/2006 08/21/2006 10/28/2009 10/29/2009 07/18/2022 05/26/2022 09/22/2022 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 08/23/2013 12/22/2014
USA 1 USA 1 USA 1 USA 1 USA 6 AUSTRIA 1 BELGIUM 1 CANADA 2 CHINA 2 CHINA 2 EPC – (Europe) 1 EPC – (Europe) 1 FRANCE 1	11/507,271 12/589,749 12/589,818 63/389,991 63/346,135 63/409,094 13177333.5 13177333.5 2935075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	08/21/2006 10/28/2009 10/29/2009 07/18/2022 05/26/2022 09/22/2022 07/19/2013 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 12/22/2014
USA 1 USA 1 USA 6 AUSTRIA 1 BELGIUM 1 CANADA 2 CHINA 2 EPC - (Europe) 1 FRANCE 1	12/589,749 12/589,818 63/389,991 63/346,135 63/409,094 13177333.5 13177333.5 2935075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	10/28/2009 10/29/2009 07/18/2022 05/26/2022 09/22/2022 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 08/23/2013 12/22/2014
USA 1 USA 6 AUSTRIA 1 BELGIUM 1 CANADA 2 CHINA 2 EPC - (Europe) 1 EPC - (Europe) 1 FRANCE 1	12/589,818 63/389,991 63/346,135 63/409,094 13177333.5 13177333.5 2935075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	10/29/2009 07/18/2022 05/26/2022 09/22/2022 07/19/2013 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 08/23/2013 12/22/2014
USA6USA6USA6USA6AUSTRIA1BELGIUM1CANADA2CHINA2CHINA2EPC - (Europe)1EPC - (Europe)1FRANCE1	63/389,991 63/346,135 63/409,094 13177333.5 13177333.5 2935075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	07/18/2022 05/26/2022 09/22/2022 07/19/2013 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 08/23/2013 12/22/2014
USA6USA6USA6AUSTRIA1BELGIUM1CANADA2CHINA2CHINA2EPC - (Europe)1EPC - (Europe)1FRANCE1	63/346,135 63/409,094 13177333.5 13177333.5 2935075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	09/22/2022 07/19/2013 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 08/23/2013 12/22/2014
USA6AUSTRIA1BELGIUM1CANADA2CHINA2CHINA2EPC - (Europe)1EPC - (Europe)1FRANCE1	63/409,094 13177333.5 13177333.5 2935075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	09/22/2022 07/19/2013 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 08/23/2013 12/22/2014
AUSTRIA1BELGIUM1CANADA2CHINA2CHINA2EPC - (Europe)1EPC - (Europe)1FRANCE1	13177333.5 13177333.5 2935075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	07/19/2013 07/19/2013 12/22/2014 12/22/2014 08/23/2013 12/22/2014
CANADA2CHINA2CHINA2EPC - (Europe)1EPC - (Europe)1FRANCE1	2935075 201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	12/22/2014 12/22/2014 08/23/2013 12/22/2014
CANADA2CHINA2CHINA2EPC - (Europe)1EPC - (Europe)1FRANCE1	201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	12/22/2014 08/23/2013 12/22/2014
CHINA2CHINA2EPC - (Europe)1EPC - (Europe)1FRANCE1	201480076533.6 201310373438.X 14889257.3	12/22/2014 08/23/2013 12/22/2014
CHINA2EPC - (Europe)1EPC - (Europe)1FRANCE1	201310373438.X 14889257.3	08/23/2013 12/22/2014
EPC - (Europe)1FRANCE1		
EPC - (Europe)1FRANCE1	13177333.5	
FRANCE 1		07/19/2013
FRANCE 1	14889257.3	12/22/2014
	13177333.5	07/19/2013
GERMANY 1	14889257.3	12/22/2014
GERMANY 1	13177333.5	07/19/2022
GREAT BRITAIN 1	13177333.5	07/19/2013
ITALY 5	502021000065861	12/22/2014
ITALY 5	502017000069876	07/19/2013
MEXICO N	MX/a/2016/008533	12/22/2014
NETHERLANDS 1	14889257.3	12/22/2014
NORWAY 1	14889257.3	12/22/2014
POLAND 1	13177333.5	07/19/2013
SPAIN 1	14889257.3	12/22/2014
SPAIN 1	13177333.5	07/19/2013
THAILAND 1	1601003835	12/22/2014
TURKEY 2	2021/008940	12/22/2014